

| GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION | PART NUMBER | USED PER CAR MODEL | |
|--|-------------|--------------------|-----|
| | | 515 | 516 |
| 18.000 - FRONT FENDER | | | |
| Fender, Right..... | 206976 | 1 | 1 |
| Fender, Left..... | 206977 | 1 | 1 |
| Flatwasher, 5/16" Lg..... | 300 | 6 | 6 |
| Lockwasher, 5/16" Med..... | 240 | 6 | 6 |
| Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx..... | 205 | 6 | 6 |
| Lockwasher, 5/16" Med..... | 240 | 4 | 4 |
| Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx..... | 205 | 4 | 4 |
| Bolt and L/W (to Cowl Reinforcement)..... | 207259 | 2 | 2 |
| Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 5/8" Hx. Hd..... | 208 | 2 | 2 |
| Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth..... | 348 | 2 | 2 |
| Flatwasher, 5/16" Sm..... | 225 | 2 | 2 |
| Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx..... | 205 | 2 | 2 |
| Screw, Washer Head..... | 205680 | 2 | 2 |
| Speednut, "J" Type..... | 207093 | 2 | 2 |
| Bolt..... | 204662 | 10 | 10 |
| Flatwasher, 7/16" Lg..... | 519 | 10 | 10 |
| Flatwasher, 5/16" Lg..... | 300 | 10 | 10 |
| Speednut, "J" Type..... | 206763 | 10 | 10 |
| Anti-Squeak (to Body Pillar)..... | 201806 | 6 | 6 |
| Anti-Squeak (to Splash Shield)..... | 201805 | 2 | 2 |
| Anti-Squeak (to Side Shroud)..... | 207260 | 2 | 2 |
| 18.005 - FRONT FENDER BRACE | | | |
| Brace (to Frame)..... | 206978 | 2 | 2 |
| Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Hx. Hd..... | 257 | 2 | 2 |
| Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth..... | 370 | 2 | 2 |
| Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx..... | 203 | 2 | 2 |
| Lockwasher, 5/16" Med..... | 240 | 2 | 2 |
| Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx..... | 205 | 2 | 2 |
| Tie Brace (Fender to Fender)..... | 207261 | 1 | 1 |
| Anti-Squeak..... | 207262 | 2 | 2 |
| Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Hx. Hd..... | 257 | 2 | 2 |
| Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth..... | 370 | 2 | 2 |
| Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx..... | 203 | 2 | 2 |
| 18.010 - FRONT FENDER SPLASH SHIELD | | | |
| Shield, Right..... | 204679 | 1 | 1 |
| Shield, Left..... | 206980 | 1 | 1 |
| Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Hx. Hd..... | 257 | 18 | 18 |
| Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth..... | 370 | 18 | 18 |
| Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx..... | 203 | 18 | 18 |
| Anti-Squeak..... | 201807 | 2 | 2 |
| Bracket (to No. 1 Body Hold Down Bolt)..... | 204684 | 2 | 2 |
| Access Cover, Right..... | 204680 | 1 | 1 |
| Screw, No. 14-10 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec..... | 619 | 3 | 3 |
| Flatwasher, 1/4" Lg..... | 243 | 3 | 3 |
| Speednut..... | 204795 | 3 | 3 |
| Anti-Squeak (Cover to Splash Shield)..... | 204682 | 1 | 1 |

SHEET METAL, FENDERS, HOOD, DUST PANS, ETC.

18

| GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION | PART NUMBER | USED PER CAR MODEL | |
|--|-------------|--------------------|-----|
| | | 515 | 516 |
| 18.010 - FRONT FENDER SPLASH SHIELD (CONT'D.) | | | |
| Screw, No. 14-10 x 3/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec..... | 710 | 2 | 2 |
| Flatwasher, 7/16" Lg..... | 519 | 2 | 2 |
| Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm..... | 243 | 2 | 2 |
| Speednut, No. 14A "J" Type..... | 205882 | 2 | 2 |
| | | | |
| 18.015 - DUST PAN | | | |
| Pan, Right..... | 203389 | 1 | 1 |
| Pan, Left..... | 204685 | 1 | 1 |
| Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Hx. Hd. Tap..... | 285 | * | * |
| Lockwasher, 1/4" Sm..... | 243 | * | * |
| 18.030 - DUST PAN BRACKET | | | |
| Bracket, Right..... | 202581 | 1 | 1 |
| Bracket, Left..... | 200985 | 1 | 1 |
| Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Hx. Hd. Tap..... | 285 | * | * |
| Lockwasher, 1/4" Sm..... | 243 | * | * |
| 18.100 - HOOD | | | |
| Hood..... | 206981 | 1 | 1 |
| Bumper (on Fenders)..... | 200617 | 14 | 14 |
| Anti-Squeak (to Cowl)(Upper)..... | 200502 | 1 | 1 |
| Anti-Squeak (to Cowl Sides)..... | 202520 | 2 | 2 |
| Screw, No. 6-18 x 1/2" Pan Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap. (Anti-Squeak to Cowl).. | 498 | 17 | 17 |
| Anti-Squeak (Hood Cross Brace)..... | 202916 | 2 | 2 |
| 18.110 - HOOD ORNAMENT | | | |
| Ornament (incl. Nose)..... | 207270 | 1 | 1 |
| Stud..... | 207271 | 3 | 3 |
| Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth..... | 294 | 3 | 3 |
| Nut, No. 10-24 Hx..... | 378 | 3 | 3 |
| Nose..... | 207272 | 1 | 1 |
| 18.147 - HOOD LOCK LATCH SUPPORT PLATE (ON RADIATOR GRILLE) | | | |
| Plate..... | 206982 | 1 | 1 |
| Screw..... | 205680 | 4 | 4 |
| Nut..... [to Support] | 207093 | 4 | 4 |
| Support, Right..... [to Support Plate and Lower Grille Panel] | 206983 | 1 | 1 |
| Support, Left..... [to Support Plate and Lower Grille Panel] | 206984 | 1 | 1 |
| Screw..... [to Lower Grille Panel] | 205680 | 4 | 4 |
| Nut..... [to Lower Grille Panel] | 207093 | 4 | 4 |
| Anti-Squeak (Lower)..... | 207273 | 2 | 2 |
| Anti-Squeak (Upper)..... | 207274 | 2 | 2 |
| Reinforcement (Right to Left Support)..... | 207275 | 1 | 1 |
| 18.148 - HOOD LOCK BOLT PLATE (ON HOOD) | | | |
| Plate and Nut..... | 203291 | 1 | 1 |
| Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Hx. Hd..... | 179 | 4 | 4 |
| Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm..... | 243 | 4 | 4 |

*As Required

| GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION | PART NUMBER | USED PER CAR MODEL | |
|--|-------------|--------------------|-----|
| | | 515 | 516 |
| 18.148 - HOOD LOCK BOLT PLATE (ON HOOD)(CONT'D.) | | | |
| Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth..... | 370 | 4 | 4 |
| Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx..... | 203 | 4 | 4 |
| Anti-Squeak..... | 203292 | 2 | 2 |
| Bolt..... | 203293 | 1 | 1 |
| Jamnut..... | 632 | 1 | 1 |
| Spring, Release..... | 203294 | 1 | 1 |
| Retainer, Release Spring..... | 203295 | 1 | 1 |
| 18.150 - HOOD LOCK LATCH (ON LATCH SUPPORT PLATE) | | | |
| Plate (incl. Latch and Spring)..... | 207276 | 1 | 1 |
| Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Hx. Hd..... | 257 | 4 | 4 |
| Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm..... | 243 | 4 | 4 |
| Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth..... | 370 | 4 | 4 |
| Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx..... | 203 | 4 | 4 |
| Spring..... | 203297 | 1 | 1 |
| Anti-Squeak..... | 203292 | 2 | 2 |
| 18.152 - HOOD LOCK SAFETY CATCH | | | |
| Catch..... | 207277 | 1 | 1 |
| Spring..... | 203299 | 1 | 1 |
| Pin, Pivot..... | 203300 | 1 | 1 |
| 18.154 - HOOD LOCK CONTROL | | | |
| Control (incl. Knob)..... | 204691 | 1 | 1 |
| Lockwasher, 3/8" Ext. Tooth..... | 291 | 1 | 1 |
| Nut, 3/8"-24 Hx. Hd..... | 290 | 1 | 1 |
| Washer..... | 203301 | 1 | 1 |
| Grommet (thru Dash)..... | 204305 | 1 | 1 |
| 18.158 - HOOD LOCK CONTROL BRACKET | | | |
| Bracket (at Cowl)..... | 202053 | 1 | 1 |
| Screw and L/W, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec..... | 205584 | 1 | 1 |
| Screw, No. 10-24 x 7/16" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec..... | 706 | 1 | 1 |
| Lockwasher..... | 294 | 1 | 1 |
| Nut, No. 10-24 Hx..... | 378 | 1 | 1 |
| 18.200 - HOOD HINGES | | | |
| Hinge, Right..... | 207329 | 1 | 1 |
| Hinge, Left..... | 207330 | 1 | 1 |
| Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Fl. Hd. Cr. Rec..... | 783 | 4 | 4 |
| Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth Ct'sk..... | 391 | 4 | 4 |
| Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 3/4" Hx. Hd..... | 224 | 4 | 4 |
| Lockwasher, 5/16" Int. Ext. Tooth..... | 226 | 4 | 4 |
| Flatwasher, 3/8" Hy..... | 244 | 6 | 6 |
| Lockwasher, 3/8" Med..... | 192 | 6 | 6 |
| Nut, 3/8"-16 Hx..... | 204 | 6 | 6 |

